
Jefferson County Athletics Staff Roster 2022-23

School Athletics Directors Voice Mail E-mail
Alameda Matthew Koscove 303-982-4997 Matthew.Koscove@jeffco.k12.co.us
Arvada Dan Quaratino 303-982-0119 Dan.Quaratino@jeffco.k12.co.us
Arvada West Gordon Volk 303-982-5870 Gordon.Volk@jeffco.k12.co.us
Bear Creek Zach Morris 303-982-8822 Zachary.Morris@jeffco.k12.co.us
Chatfield Darren Withey 303-982-3576 Darren.Withey@jeffco.k12.co.us
Columbine Derek Holliday 303-982-3545 Derek.Holliday@jeffco.k12.co.us
Conifer Eric Kragel 303-982-5304 Eric.Kragel@jeffco.k12.co.us
Dakota Ridge Matt Heckel 303-982-1956 mheckel@jeffco.k12.co.us
D’Evelyn Eric McCaslin-Hahn 303-982-8151 Eric.McCaslin-Hahn@jeffco.k12.co.us
Evergreen LeRoy Lopez 303-982-5145 LeRoy.Lopez@jeffco.k12.co.us
Golden J.C. Summers 303-982-7398 jsummers@jeffco.k12.co.us
Green Mtn. Autumn Sereno 303-982-9519 Autumn.Sereno@jeffco.k12.co.us
Jefferson Brendon Feddema 303-982-4545 Brendon.Feddema@jeffco.k12.co.us
Lakewood Mike Hughes 303-982-7094 Michael.Hughes@jeffco.k12.co.us
Pomona Mike Santarelli 303-982-0682 msantare@jeffco.k12.co.us
Ralston Valley Tony Pergola 303-982-5604 Tony.Pergola@jeffco.k12.co.us
Standley Lake Joe Generose 303-982-2828 Joe.Generose@jeffco.k12.co.us
Wheat Ridge Jason Campbell 303-982-4054 Jason.Campbell@jeffco.k12.co.us

School Athletics Secretaries Voice Mail E-mail
Alameda Kathy Melton 303-982-4229 kmelton@jeffco.k12.co.us
Arvada Leslie Santaniello 303-982-0116 Leslie.Santaniello@jeffco.k12.co.us
Arvada West Brenna Millikan 303-982-1308 Brenna.Millikan@jeffco.k12.co.us
Bear Creek Pam Simons 303-982-8726 Pam.Simons@jeffco.k12.co.us
Chatfield Nikki Lucas 303-982-3555 Nicole.Lucas@jeffco.k12.co.us
Columbine Danielle Olson 303-982-4425 Danielle.Davis@jeffco.k12.co.us
Conifer Patty Gacnik 303-982-2977 Patricia.Gacnik@jeffco.k12.co.us
Dakota Ridge Peggy Cooper 303-982-5411 Peggy.Cooper@jeffco.k12.co.us
D’Evelyn Beth Raczynski 303-982-1890 braczyns@jeffco.k12.co.us
Evergreen Peter Jeans 303-982-5105 Peter.Jeans@jeffco.k12.co.us
Golden Amber Hayes 303-982-4215 Amber.Hayes@jeffco.k12.co.us
Green Mtn. Kimberly Koontz 303-982-9570 kkoontz@jeffco.k12.co.us
Jefferson Jo’el Rivera 303-982-6058 Joel.Rivera@jeffco.k12.co.us
Lakewood Tracy Archer 303-982-7091 Tracy.Archer@jeffco.k12.co.us
Pomona Katie Ripley 303-982-1802 Katie.Ripley@jeffco.k12.co.us
Ralston Valley Jesslyn Beauchamp 303-982-5563 jbeaucha@jeffco.k12.co.us
Standley Lake Courtney Baughman 303-982-6924 Courtney.Baughman@jeffco.k12.co.us
Wheat Ridge Amy Sares 303-982-7682 Amy.Sares@jeffco.k12.co.us
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